transition. Further, the standard permits measurement of financial assets accounted at amortized cost based on facts and circumstances
existing at the date of transition if retrospective application is impracticable.
Accordingly, the Company has determined the classification of financial assets based of financial on facts and circumstances that exist on the
date of transition. Measurement of the financial assets accounted at amortised cost has been done retrospectively except where the same is
impracticable.

Jubilant Infrastructure Limited

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

B:   Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following tables represent the
reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Reconciliation of equity

 (INR”000)

As at date of transition 1 April 2015  As at 31 March 2016

Notes to

first-time

adoption

Previous

GAAP *

Adjustments on

Transitions to

Ind AS

   Ind AS

Previous

GAAP *

Adjustments on

Transitions to

Ind AS

   Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  1,227,256 - 1,227,256  1,354,722 - 1,354,722

Capital work-in-progress  178,191 - 178,191  24,708 - 24,708

Other intangible assets  68,790 - 68,790  67,978 - 67,978

Financial assets:

i. Investments 1 2,524 9,452 11,976  4,120   13,027 17,147

ii. Loans  364,994 - 364,994  194,830 - 194,830

iii. Other financial assets 7 29,516 (29516) -  33892   (33,892) -

Income tax asset (net)  14,896 - 14,896  15,495 - 15,495

Other non-current assets  652  652  324 -) 324

Total non-current assets  1,886,819 (20,064) 1,866,755  1,696,069 (20,865) 1,675,204

Current assets

Inventories  35,662 - 35,662  25,171 - 25,171

Financial assets

i. Trade receivables  133,194 - 133,194  101,283 - 101,283

ii. Cash and cash equivalents  440 - 440  136,954 - 136,954

iii. Loans  5 - 5  32 - 32

iv. Other financial assets  30,573 - 30,573  13,337 - 13,337

Other current assets  16,825 - 16,825  6,997 - 6,997

Total current assets   216,699 - 216,699  283,774 - 283,774

Total assets   2,103,518 (20,064) 2,083,454  1,979,843 (20,865) 1,958,978

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note

Jubilant Infrastructure Limited

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

Reconciliation of equity

 (INR”000)

As at date of transition 1 April 2015  As at 31 March 2016

Notes to

first-time

adoption

Previous

GAAP *

Adjustments on

Transitions to

Ind AS

   Ind AS

Previous

GAAP *

Adjustments on

Transitions to

Ind AS

   Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share capital  344,840 - 344,840  344,840 - 344,840

Other equity 6 968,529 301,249 1,269,778  972,531 198,707 1,171,238

Total equity  1,313,369 301,249 1,614,618  1,317,371 198,707 1,516,078

LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities

   i. Borrowings  1,115 - 1,115  671 - 671

Provisions  12,589 - 12,589  11,863 - 11,863

Deferred tax liabilities (net) 2 51,997 (10,032) 41,965   28,630 (12,051) 16,579

Other non-current liabilities  315,947 - 315,947   299,146 - 299,146

Total non-current liabilities  381,648 (10,032) 371,616  340,310 (12,051) 328,259

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

   i. Trade payables  58,441 - 58,441   59,907 - 59,907

   ii. Other financial liabilities  16,580 - 16,580   21,206 - 21,206

Other current liabilities  19,020 - 19,020   20,353 - 20,353

Provisions 3 314,460 (311,281) 3,179  210,481 (207,521) 2,960

Current tax liabilities  - - -  10,215  10,215

Total current liabilities  408,501 (311,281) 97,220   322,162 (207,521) 114,641

Total liabilities  790,149 (321,313) 468,836  662,472 (219,572) 442,900

Total equity and liabilities  2,103,518 (20,064) 2,083,454  1,979,843 (20,865) 1,958,978

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note

 Jubilant Infrastructure Limited

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

Reconciliation of statement of profit or loss as previously reported under previous GAAP to Ind AS

For the year ended 31 March 2016

Notes to first-time

adoption

 Previous GAAP

*

Adjustment on

transition to Ind

AS

   Ind AS

Revenue from operations   7 870,730 (4,375) 866,355

Other income  23,481 - 23,481

Total income  894,211 (4,375) 889,836

Expenses

Employee benefit expense 4,5 144,189 749 144,938

Finance costs  1,565 - 1,565

Depreciation and amortization expense  65,561 - 65,561

Other expenses  444,188 - 444,188

Total expenses  655,503 749 656,252

Profit before tax
238,708 (5,124) 233,584

Tax expense

- Current tax  50,550 - 50,550

- Deferred tax  20,023 (2,250) 17,773

- MAT credit entitlement  (43,388) - (43,388)

Total tax expense  27,185 (2,250) 24,935

Profit for the year   211,523 (2,874) 208,649

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Changes in fair value of investments which are  classified at

fair value through OCI 1
- 3,575 3,575

Re-measurement of post-employment benefit obligations 4 - 668 668

Income tax relating to these items

- (231) (231)

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax

- 4,012 4,012

Total comprehensive income   211,523 1,138 212,661

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

 Jubilant Infrastructure Limited

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

Equity Reconciliation

   Notes to first

   time adoption 31 March 2016 1 April 2015

Reported under previous GAAP   1,317,371   1,313,369

Adjustments:

Fair valuation of investments 1 13,027 9,452

Proposed dividend 3 207,521 311,281

Tax effects of adjustments  12,051 10,032

Reversal of Lease Equilisation Reserve 7 (33,892) (29,516)